OP \$90.00 583498

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Island Holding Group		10/14/2021	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Island Company Rum, Inc.
Street Address:	7750 Okeechobee Blvd, #4-213
City:	West Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33411
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5834986	ISLAND COMPANY RUM CAKE
Registration Number:	4902534	ISLAND COMPANY RUM SIMPLY THE SMOOTHEST
Registration Number:	5192522	RUMOSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 772-214-0125

Email: leslieadamslaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Adams

Address Line 1: 4285 SW Martin Highway
Address Line 4: Palm City, FLORIDA 34990

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Adams
SIGNATURE:	/LA/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed TM Assignment_000182#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment_000182#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0388

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ISLAND HOLDING GROUP, a Cayman Islands Corporation, located at Cricket Square P.O. Box 10008 Willow House, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, KY1-1001, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, ISLAND COMPANY RUM, INC., a Delaware Corporation, located at 7750 Okeechobee Blvd, #4-213, West Palm Beach, Florida 33411, is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ISLAND HOLDING GROUP, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ISLAND COMPANY RUM, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and registrations set forth in Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and registrations, together with all common law rights of ISLAND HOLDING GROUP, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks and registrations.

Dated: 10-14-21	ISLAND HOLDING GROUP
	By:
	Name: SPENCEP ANTIE
	Title: PAPTNEP
STATE OF TURELLE,	
COUNTY OF Pulm Beach	
1, JACQULYNE ANNO NELL aT	Notary Public in and for the county and
state aforesaid, do hereby certify that	DCBR HNGE, personally
known to me to be the same person whose nam	e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, 🛩
or who provided as identification	appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he/sh	ne signed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for	the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In witness whereof, I have hereunto set r	ny hand and Notarial Seal, this 14 day of
October, 2021.	
ANT COMMITTINES	Erica. Solo land (1) boll
MY COMMISION EXPIRES: Seal:	Notary Pablic
JACQULYNE ANN O'NEILL Commission # GG 338618	

Expires May 27, 2023

Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
	·	
5,751,492	ISLAND COMPANY	May 14, 2019
5,834,986	ISLAND COMPANY RUM CAKE	August 13, 2019
4,902,534	ISLAND COMPANY RUM	February 16, 2016
5,192,522	RUMOSA	April 25, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 10/27/2021